In such circumstances, all prizes won by that Entrant will be forfeited 

and any associated jackpot prizes will be cancelled. The Promoter will not 

condu ct an additional jackpot prize or otherwise appoint a re placement 

winner in the event of forfeiture under this clause.  

The re are three hundred and twelve (312) winners for the entire Promotio nal 

Period. The Jackpot Winners will be determined randomly by the Gaming 

Machine Jackpot program during the Promotion Period stated above.  

Prize(s)  

All c ash prize s, except the t hree (3) promotional game participants cash

[...]

Winner will have forfeited their right  to the Jackpot and any Prize amount 

will be handled as per section 15 of the Casino Control Act 1984 (WA).  

d) All gifts are subject to change and availability from the suppliers.  

Total Prize Pool / 

Value:  

Three hundred and twelve  (312) prizes  are available  for the Promotion Period ; 

the prize  pool maximum value is: $115,000.  

Prize Conditions  a) Prize values are correct as at the date of preparing these Terms and 

Conditions. The Promoter is not responsible for any change in prize value.